Verification of Compliance
The submitted sample of the following equipment has been tested for CE marking according
to the following European Directive: the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU.
Applicant name &
address
: Suzhou Kinglight Optoelectronics Co.,Ltd
East side of Guotai North Road, Yangshe Town, Zhang
Jiagang city, Suzhou, P.R. China

......................................
Aaron Ma
Date of Issue: Dec. 08, 2022
Annex to Test Verification of Compliance
Model list:
Series Model No.
Input
power(W)
Type of LED driver
Rating of the LED PANEL
LIGHT
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current (mA)
1
PL-xy-24S 24 BK-PPL022-0600 28-38 600
PL-xy-26S 26 BK-PPL042-0650 28-42 650
PL-xy-30S 30 BK-PPL042-0750 28-42 750
PL-xy-36S 36 BK-PPL042-0900 28-42 900
PL-xy-40S 40 BK-PPL042-1000 28-40 1000
PL-xy-50S 50 BK-PPL050-1200 28-42 1200
Remark:
‘x’ denotes the dimensions code of the panel light;
‘y’ can be ‘-BL-CR’, ‘-BL-IP65’ or ‘-IP65’.
When denotes ‘-BL-CR’ pr ‘-BL-IP65’, it means that the LED PCB on the backboard of panel